consolidation in the income statements. Such reserve recognized in the income
statements in the corresponding quarter was RM1.57 million. The adoption of other
FRSs also necessitated the following reclassifications:

 Previously
Stated

RM’000

Re-
classification

RM’000

Restated

RM’000
3 months ended 31 March
2005

Share of profit of associates 222 (48) 174
Share of profit of jointly
controlled entities

51 (14) 37

Income Tax Expense (8,304) 62 (8,242)

NAIM CENDERA HOLDINGS BHD (585467-M)

QUARTERLY REPORT – FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 March 2006

QR-8

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

2. Changes in Accounting Policies (Cont’d.)

 2.2 The financial effects of changes in accounting policies and restatement of

comparative figures as a result of the adoption of new and revised FRSs

c) Consolidated balance sheet

  The following comparatives were restated following the adoption of FRS140 and
FRS 3:

 Previously

Stated
RM’000

Re-
classification

RM’000

Restated

RM’000
As at 31 December 2005

Properties, plant and
equipment

41,294 (264) 41,030

Investment properties - 264 264

As at 1 January 2006
Retained Profits 122,793 16,224 139,017
Reserve on consolidation 16,224 (16,224) -

2.3 Impending change of accounting policies

The Group has not adopted the following FRSs which are effective for annual
period beginning on or after 1 October 2006.

FRS 117 Leases
FRS 124 Related Party Transactions

It is anticipated that there would be some changes to the accounting policies when
the Group adopts these FRSs in the first quarter of 2007.

NAIM CENDERA HOLDINGS BHD (585467-M)

QUARTERLY REPORT – FIRST QUARTER ENDED 31 March 2006

QR-9

NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT

3. Audit Report